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Cottle, Rachel (DPU)

From: Cottle, Rachel (DPU)
Sent: Monday, July 13, 2020 1:00 PM
To: charak@nclc.org; jbosco@nclc.org; JerroldOpp@DemocracyAndRegulation.com; Troy, 

Joanna K (ENE); Tosches, Jamie M (ENE); zzzBright, Stephen T (ENE); Hoaglund, Robert 
(ENE); Robert Rio; jhabib@keeganwerlin.com; awagner@keeganwerlin.com; 
jessica.cain@eversource.com; margarita.campbell@eversource.com; 
kristen.gasparonis@eversource.com; kerry.britland@eversource.com; 
penelope.conner@eversource.com; Alyssa.keller@Nationalgrid.com; 
Ann.Leary@nationalgrid.com; Scott.McCabe@nationalgrid.com; 
Kimberly.Frodelius@nationalgrid.com; Jon.Harrison@nationalgrid.com; 
Amy.vavak@Nationalgrid.com; John.Isberg@Nationalgrid.com; 
May.Moy@Nationalgrid.com; Courtney.colon@NationalGrid.com; 
Bill.malee@nationalgrid.com; Meabh.Purcell@nationalgrid.com; 
Lynne.Nadeau@nationalgrid.com; Alisha.Camara@libertyutilities.com; 
nicole.harris@libertyutilities.com; Christine.Downing@libertyutilities.com; 
R.J.Ritchie@libertyutilities.com; Vincent.Duffy@libertyutilities.com; epler@unitil.com; 
beaulieuc@unitil.com; lambert@unitil.com; Amlay@nyseg.com; 
daniel.crisp@avangrid.com; kfellmann@berkshiregas.com; lrosso@berkshiregas.com; 
mdimouro@berkshiregas.com; Scott.Baker@avangrid.com; kchrist@nisource.com; 
shaelacollins@nisource.com; sleastman@nisource.com; vanthony@nisource.com; 
andrew@newmanfirm.net

Cc: O'Hare, Taylor (AGO); Anderson, Elizabeth (AGO); Bodemer, Jo Ann (AGO); Reppucci, 
Timothy (AGO); Mahony, Elizabeth (AGO); Daniels, William (AGO); Marini, Mark (DPU); 
Ray, Peter (DPU)

Subject: RE: DPU 20-58 AGO Motion for Extension of Time 

All: 
 
On Friday, July 10, 2020, the Department of Public Utilities received the Attorney General’s Motion for Extension of Time 
in D.P.U. 20-58.  Please submit any objections to the Attorney General’s motion no later than tomorrow, July 14, 2020, 
at 12:00 p.m.   
 
Sincerely, 
Rachel  
 
Rachel Cottle 
Hearing Officer 

Department of Public Utilities 
Legal Division 
One South Station, 5th Floor 
Boston, MA 02110 
Direct Dial: 617-305-3769 
Fax: 617-345-9103 
Rachel.Cottle@MassMail.State.MA.US  
 
 
 


